

NO. 49106-1

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

JAMES OTIS WRIGHT, JR.,

Appellant.

Appeal from Thurston County Superior Court
Honorable Gary R. Tabor
No. 16-1-00211-4

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

EDWARD PENOYAR, WSBA #42919
Attorney for Appellant
Post Office Box 425
South Bend, Washington 98586
(360) 875-5321

TABLE OF CONTENTS

- I. INTRODUCTION 1
- II. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1
 - A. The trial court erred when it permitted the holding of trial beyond Wright’s speedy trial right. 1
 - B. The trial court erred because insufficient evidence supported the finding that Wright committed the crime of Indecent Liberties-Forcible Compulsion. 2
 - C. Wright was subject to ineffective assistance of counsel and should be afforded appropriate relief. 2
- III. STATEMENT OF CASE 2
- IV. ARGUMENT 6
 - A. The trial court erred when it permitted the holding of trial beyond Wright’s speedy trial right. 6
 - 1. LAW 6
 - 2. ANALYSIS 8
 - B. The trial court erred because insufficient evidence supported the finding that Wright committed the crime of Indecent Liberties-Forcible Compulsion. 9
 - 1. LAW 9
 - a) Standard of Review 9
 - 2. ANALYSIS 11
 - C. Wright was subject to ineffective assistance of counsel and should be afforded appropriate relief. 12
 - 1. LAW 12
 - a) Assistance of Counsel 12
 - b) Indecent Liberties vs. Assault 15
 - c) Knapstad Motions 15
 - 2. ANALYSIS 16
- V. CONCLUSION 17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Schmidt v. Cornerstone Invs., Inc.</i> , 115 Wn.2d 148, 169, 795 P.2d 1143 (1990).....	10
<i>State v. Blight</i> , 89 Wn.2d 38, 45–46, 569 P.2d 1129 (1977)	14
<i>State v. Crane</i> , 116 Wn.2d 315, 335, 804 P.2d 10 (1991).....	14
<i>State v. Crawford</i> , 159 Wn.2d 86, 107–08, 147 P.3d 1288 (2006).....	15
<i>State v. Downing</i> , 151 Wn.2d 265, 272, 87 P.3d 1169 (2004)	7
<i>State v. Drum</i> , 168 Wn.2d 23, 35, 225 P.3d 237 (2010).....	10
<i>State v. Elmi</i> , 166 Wn.2d 209, 207 P.3d 439 at 442 (2009).....	15
<i>State v. Engel</i> , 166 Wn.2d 572, 576, 210 P.3d 1007 (2009).....	9
<i>State v. Grier</i> , 171 Wn.2d 172, 46 P.3d 1260 (2011)	12
<i>State v Harris</i> , 164 Wn.App. 377, 263 P.3d 1276 (2011)	15, 16
<i>State v. Jackson</i> , 129 Wn.App. 95, 109, 117 P.3d 1182(2005)	10
<i>State v. Kilburn</i> , 151 Wn.2d 36, 57–58, 84 P.3d 1215 (2004).....	10
<i>State v. Knapstad</i> , 107 Wn.2d 346 at 352, 729 P.2d 48 (1986)... 1, 2, 6, 15, 16, 17	
<i>State v. Quismundo</i> , 164 Wn.2d 499, 504, 192 P.3d 342 (2008).....	10
<i>State v. Ritola</i> , 63 Wn.App. 252, 254, 817 P.2d 1390 (1991)	11
<i>State v. Salinas</i> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 201, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992)	10

Statutes

RCW 9.94A.835.....	15
RCW 9A.36.....	4, 11, 15
RCW 9A.44.010(6).....	11
RCW 9A.44.100.....	2, 10, 15

Rules

CrR 3.3(b)	6
CrR 3.3(f).....	7, 8
CrR 3.3(g)	7, 9

CrR 3.3(h) 1, 9
